At a minimum, these written protocols shall be applicable in the intensive 

care unit/coronary care unit, Cath lab, and the emergency department. 

5. The hospital shall be available for treatment of STEMI patients twenty-four (24) 

hours per day, seven (7) days per week, three hundred and sixty-five (365) days 

per year. 

6. The hospital shall have a process in place for the treatment and triage of 

simultaneously arriving STEMI patients. 

7. The hospital shall maintain STEMI team and Cardiac Catheterization Team call 

rosters. 

8. The Cardiac Catheterization Team shall be immediately available.